
Susquehanna (2-2) -vs- Dickinson (3-0)
9/9/2015 at Carlisle, Pa. (Biddle Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 55:49 (GREEN), #6 Megan McClellan (SUS)   63:07 (GREEN), #14 Erin Bonafede (SUS)   

Date: 9/9/2015
Attendance: 60
Stadium: Biddle Field
Officials: Referee, Jodi Angelini   Asst. Referee, Dawn Pappas   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Susquehanna 0 0 0
Dickinson 2 1 3

Susquehanna 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls
Starters

4 Abbey Kemble 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Emily Reich 1 1 0 0 0 0
6 Megan McClellan 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Cayla Spatz 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Lauren Cram 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Taylor Snavely 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Emily Novakovich 2 2 0 0 0 0
17 Alison Caulfield 2 1 0 0 0 0
19 Katherine Millett 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Tessa Woodring 1 0 0 0 0 0

GK 60 Alyssa Rothman 0 0 0 0 0 0
Substitutes

2 Stephanie Sachs 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Taylor Secor 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Julia Hasircoglu 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Erin Bonafede 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Taylor Franco 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Morgan Ludlam 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 4 0 0 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Morgan Ludlam 49:23 1 7
60 Alyssa Rothman 20:37 2 0

Totals 3 7

Dickinson 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls
Starters

3 Emilie Arrix 2 2 0 0 0 0
5 Caroline Karwel 2 0 0 0 0 0
6 Julia Murphy 1 1 0 0 0 0
9 Lily Mott 1 1 1 0 0 0
12 Alexis Bonser 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Catherine Perlmutter 2 1 1 0 0 0
14 Chloe Morakis 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Kim Monteferante 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Merritt Davis 1 0 0 1 0 0
23 Amber Dey 2 2 0 0 0 0

GK 80 Emily Fuss 0 0 0 0 0 0
Substitutes

1 Taylor Meehan 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kiran Reed 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jamie Wright 1 1 0 0 0 0
11 Kayla Bendinelli 1 1 0 1 0 0
17 Chelsea Kramer 2 1 1 0 0 0
19 Katherine Sullivan 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Danielle Schwab 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Kaity Kalady 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Tara Black 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Jenna Bendinelli 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 18 10 3 2 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
80 Emily Fuss 70:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Susquehanna 4 2 6
Dickinson 5 13 18

Saves By Period
Susquehanna 1 6 7
Dickinson 2 2 4

Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 Total
Susquehanna 4 1 5
Dickinson 2 1 3

Fouls By Period
Susquehanna 0 0 0
Dickinson 0 0 0

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

2:20 DCFH Lily Mott
GOAL by DCFH Lily Mott (FIRST GOAL), goal
number 2 for season.

15:56 DCFH Catherine Perlmutter Merritt Davis
GOAL by DCFH Catherine Perlmutter, Assist by
Merritt Davis, goal number 3 for season.

55:54 DCFH Chelsea Kramer Kayla Bendinelli
GOAL by DCFH Chelsea Kramer, Assist by Kayla
Bendinelli, goal number 2 for season.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 SUS Alyssa Rothman at goalie for Susquehanna.
00:00 DCFH Emily Fuss at goalie for Dickinson.
02:20 DCFH GOAL by DCFH Lily Mott (FIRST GOAL), goal number 2 for season.

Susquehanna 0, Dickinson 1
-- DCFH *
11:06 SUS Penalty corner by SUS Taylor Secor [11:06].
11:21 SUS Penalty corner by SUS Taylor Secor [11:21].
11:48 SUS Shot by SUS Alison Caulfield, SAVE Emily Fuss.
12:07 SUS Shot by SUS Emily Novakovich, SAVE Emily Fuss.
15:37 DCFH Penalty corner by DCFH Tara Black [15:37].
15:51 DCFH Shot by DCFH Merritt Davis BLOCKED.
15:56 DCFH GOAL by DCFH Catherine Perlmutter, Assist by Merritt Davis, goal number 3 for season.

Susquehanna 0, Dickinson 2
-- DCFH *
19:58 DCFH Penalty corner by DCFH Tara Black [19:58].
20:17 DCFH Shot by DCFH Chelsea Kramer WIDE.
20:37 SUS Morgan Ludlam at goalie for Susquehanna.
22:10 SUS Shot by SUS Alison Caulfield WIDE.
30:50 DCFH Shot by DCFH Kayla Bendinelli, SAVE Morgan Ludlam.
33:26 SUS Penalty corner by SUS Katherine Millett [33:26].
33:39 SUS Shot by SUS Tessa Woodring BLOCKED.
33:55 SUS Penalty corner by SUS Katherine Millett [33:55].
35:00 0 End of period [35:00].
35:00 0 Start of 2nd period [35:00].
37:45 DCFH Shot by DCFH Julia Murphy, SAVE Morgan Ludlam.
38:28 DCFH Shot by DCFH Caroline Karwel BLOCKED.
38:39 DCFH Shot by DCFH Emilie Arrix, SAVE Morgan Ludlam.
39:54 DCFH Shot by DCFH Catherine Perlmutter BLOCKED.
41:30 SUS Penalty corner by SUS Katherine Millett [41:30].
43:55 SUS Shot by SUS Emily Novakovich, SAVE Emily Fuss.
44:55 DCFH Shot by DCFH Jamie Wright, SAVE Morgan Ludlam.
46:00 DCFH Shot by DCFH Caroline Karwel BLOCKED.
47:07 SUS Shot by SUS Emily Reich, SAVE Emily Fuss.
47:59 DCFH Shot by DCFH Amber Dey, SAVE Morgan Ludlam.
49:17 DCFH Shot by DCFH Emilie Arrix, SAVE Morgan Ludlam.
53:01 DCFH Shot by DCFH Alexis Bonser BLOCKED.
55:49 SUS Green card on SUS Megan McClellan.
55:54 DCFH GOAL by DCFH Chelsea Kramer, Assist by Kayla Bendinelli, goal number 2 for season.

Susquehanna 0, Dickinson 3
-- DCFH *
59:15 DCFH Penalty corner by DCFH Kim Monteferante [59:15].
59:36 DCFH Shot by DCFH Kim Monteferante WIDE.
63:07 SUS Green card on SUS Erin Bonafede.
65:22 DCFH Shot by DCFH Amber Dey, SAVE Morgan Ludlam.
65:35 DCFH Shot by DCFH Katherine Sullivan BLOCKED.
70:00 0 End of period [70:00].


